@

o
| 4
| [ 1]
] i1)28 f ]

v

1

i
3

USED WITH 3S-DC1 GPTION
USED WITH S-DC1 OPTION

-

1TEMREG D

SYMBOL

P
1)

14
43| AR X[ OUTFEED FINGER GUARD
401 AR X| INFEED FINGER GUARD W/SLITTER
411 AR ¥| INFEED FINGER GUARD
40| AR { 9848 X] MOUNT BLOCK ¢($~BC1>
39| AR | 9664-1 X{ UPPER BEARING CAGE WITH SLITTER
38| AR | 4267-13 X! SPACER-INBOARD (BC-—"8">
37 8 X SPRING PIN 1/4 X 17 LG.
36| 8 X BOLT 1/2 X 20 X 4 1/2 LG, HHLCS
25| 8 X BOLT 1/2=-20 X 1 3/4 LG. SHCS
2424 X NUT 1/2-20 JAM
33132 X NUT 3/8-24
251 8 ¥ | BOLT 3/8-24 X 1 178 LG FHCS
3] 4 * BOLT 3/8-24 X 1* LG, HHCS
3016 X BOLT 3/8-24 X 3/4° -L.G. HHCS
29|80 | NO 607 X WOODBRUFE KEY
2alle | NO 808 X WOODRUEE KEY
27116 ] Z2-16 X DISC SPRINGS SCHNOOR
26 |32 AMPLEX x ERONZE WASHER
25] 7 [*TRB-2031 X THRUST RACE
241 7 | TRC—2031 X THRUST RACE
231231 IR-162020 X INNER RACE
22|16 ] IR-161¢6 X1 1 INNER RACE
21139 | E-2016 ¥|- { NEEDLE BEARING
20|16 | 4221 [X] THREAD STOCK
191AR | 4267-4 X! SPACER-INBOARD
18iAR | 426/-3 X SPACER~INBOARD
1714R | 4267~1 X| SPACER-INBUARD
16[AR | 4267-2 *| SPACER-OUTBOARD
1S8R | 4267-1 X| SPACER-GUTBUARD
14| 8 | 4820-3 % SPACER-POST
131 8 | 4219-21 ¥| END CAP WASHER
12132 4219-1 X{ END CAP WASHER
1 h4/8 4211/4211M X! GEAR—SPINDLE sra wit/c7 HarD & 7 SOFD>
A0 7 | 4994-1 X] GEAR-IDLER -
91 | 4344 X| GEAR REDUCER ASS'Y
817 | 4165-1 X| GREASE BOLT
717 | 9ole X{ IDLER SHAFT
6 116 | 41190 X! SPINDLE-ROLLER DIE
S92 | 41731 Xi SPREADER-LUWER
412 | 9086 XTI MOUNTING PLATE GEAR REDUCER
‘3| 4 | 9664 ¥| UPPER BEARING CAGE
21841 4167-13 X| POST
112 | 9663 X
H

BOTTOM SPINDLE HUUSING
- DESCRIPTION

ENGEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

3T

LOUES, MISSOURI

NOTED
SERRY IS,
N

—11-88

SPINDLE HOUSING ASS’Y
800-U ROLL MACH,

%] p-9sie

DISK #2517




